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2024 Arkansas QSO Party Results 

 

 

Total entries:                 236 States:   37   
Arkansas stations:    31  DX entries:                       17 
Arkansas counties on the air:              18   
 
Percentage of operators who had fun:  99.99% (Next year we’re going all the way!)  

 
Scores are sorted below in a variety of ways: 

 
1) Arkansas Stations 
2) All Entries Sorted By Category 
3) Out-of-State U.S. Stations 
4) Full Results Sorted By Callsign 

 
 
 

Category Key: 
SOHP SSB - Single Operator High Power All SSB 

SOLP SSB - Single Operator Low Power All SSB 

SO QRP - Single Operator QRP Mixed Modes 

SOHP CW - Single Operator CW High Power 
SOLP CW - Single Operator CW Low Power  
SOHP MXD - Single Operator Mixed Modes High Power 
SOLP MXD - Single Operator Mixed Modes Low Power 
DIG - All contacts made with digital mode(s) 
MOP - Multi Operator 
PORT AR - Portable station in Arkansas 

PORT OUT - Portable station outside Arkansas 

ROV - Rover station 

MOB AR - Mobile Inside Arkansas 

MOB OUT - Mobile Outside Arkansas 

DX - Outside U.S. 
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Arkansas Stations (31) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY COUNTY SCORE 
W5NX  MOP Hempstead 217872 
K5CM ROV Multiple 171952 
KI5GTR SOHP SSB  Lonoke 69788 
KM5G SOHP MXD  Washington 43725 
W5HB SOLP SSB  Washington 42255 
N5QJ SOHP SSB  Pulaski 41040 
N5TTI PORT AR Saline 29900 
WA5SOG SOLP MXD  Crawford 29150 
N5KW ROV Multiple 20938 
KN6VTC PORT AR Crittenden 19208 
K9OZ SOLP CW  Pulaski 18460 
K5XK SOLP CW  Benton 17214 
KU5J ROV Multiple 17100 
N5EE SOHP CW  Benton 15104 
KD5ILA SOLP MXD  Sebastian 12508 
WB5JJJ SOLP SSB  Arkansas 10764 
KC5SM SOLP MXD  Arkansas 9000 
N4CD MOB AR Multiple 8514 
K5UYN SOLP SSB  Johnson 7728 
KF5SDE SOLP SSB  Conway 6708 
W5RZ SOLP CW  Pope 6272 
W5MAG PORT AR Logan 4536 
WA5BDU MOB AR Multiple 4464 
K5VR SOLP CW  Washington 2250 
KD5J SOHP SSB  Independence 2178 
WQ5T SOLP CW  Washington 1936 
K5EHE SOLP CW  Garland 212 
NT5LA SO QRP  Pulaski 209 
KI5NEO SOLP MXD  Greene 132 
K5ACO SOLP MXD  Independence 72 
AE5AU SOLP SSB  Saline 1 

 

All Entries Sorted By Category (236) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 
VA3IDD DX Ontario 2028 
VE3HZ DX Ontario 1654 
VE7ZO DX British Columbia 1555 
VE5UO DX Saskatchewan 680 
OM2VL DX Slovak Republic 312 
VE1RGO DX Nova Scotia 290 
VE9CZ DX New Brunswick 249 
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DL3GA DX Germany 242 
VA6RCN DX Alberta 216 
VE3IMU DX Ontario 156 
VE7KAJ DX British Columbia 90 
I4IKW DX Italy 36 
VE3DQN DX Ontario 25 
VE2GT DX Quebec 16 
VA3IJK DX Ontario 12 
VE9RLW DX New Brunswick 9 
SP5CNA DX Poland 4 
N4CD MOB AR AR - Multiple 8514 
WA5BDU MOB AR AR - Multiple 4464 
W5NX MOP AR - Hempstead 217872 
N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 544 
N5TTI PORT AR  AR - Saline 29900 
KN6VTC PORT AR  AR - Crittenden 19208 
W5MAG PORT AR  AR - Logan 4536 
WO4O PORT OUT Florida 36 
K5CM ROV AR - Multiple 171952 
N5KW ROV AR - Multiple 20938 
KU5J ROV AR - Multiple 17100 
K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 876 
NQ2W SO QRP New York 702 
N4IJ SO QRP North Carolina 684 
NN3E SO QRP Maryland 621 
NI8W SO QRP Ohio 600 
KU4A SO QRP Kentucky 299 
WQ6X SO QRP California 218 
NT5LA SO QRP AR - Pulaski 209 
W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 
K3PW SO QRP Maine 4 
KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 4 
N5EE SOHP CW AR - Benton 15104 
W5TM SOHP CW Oklahoma 1607 
AF5J SOHP CW Texas 1280 
WS4K SOHP CW Florida 760 
KE2D SOHP CW New Jersey 752 
K6NR SOHP CW California 693 
K4NMR SOHP CW Florida 686 
K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 546 
K4RUM SOHP CW New York 484 
N8KH SOHP CW Florida 477 
N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 291 
WA5LXS SOHP CW Texas 242 
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WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 232 
K0PC SOHP CW Minnesota 208 
AF4T SOHP CW Tennessee 203 
N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 153 
N5EKO SOHP CW Texas 16 
KC8J SOHP CW California 1 
KM5G SOHP MXD AR - Washington 43725 
KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 3208 
K4BAI SOHP MXD Georgia 3007 
NE8P SOHP MXD Florida 2456 
N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1610 
KN7Y SOHP MXD Arizona 1590 
WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1471 
KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1103 
WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 960 
AA4DD SOHP MXD Tennessee 922 
N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 922 
KW4EE SOHP MXD North Carolina 835 
AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 744 
W4NZ SOHP MXD Tennessee 710 
WB4HRL SOHP MXD South Carolina 680 
K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 616 
KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 614 
KT4O  SOHP MXD Tennessee 578 
KF8MZ SOHP MXD Ohio 576 
W2CN SOHP MXD New Jersey 466 
W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 376 
KF6NCX SOHP MXD California 354 
WB5SKM SOHP MXD Mississippi 288 
N9MS SOHP MXD North Carolina 288 
K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 224 
KX4X SOHP MXD Alabama 56 
W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 36 
AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 10 
KI5GTR SOHP SSB AR - Lonoke 69788 
N5QJ SOHP SSB AR - Pulaski 41040 
KD5J SOHP SSB AR - Independence 2178 
KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 1578 
K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 588 
N2IXX SOHP SSB South Carolina 360 
WB8WDO SOHP SSB Tennessee 209 
K3DNE SOHP SSB South Carolina 99 
WW5L SOHP SSB Louisiana 80 
K5VV SOHP SSB Louisiana 64 
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W6AGZ SOHP SSB Oregon 16 
WA5WNI SOHP SSB Texas 16 
NN6U SOHP SSB Colorado 9 
W9QL/8 SOHP SSB Ohio 4 
K9OZ SOLP CW AR - Pulaski 18460 
K5XK SOLP CW AR - Benton 17214 
W5RZ SOLP CW AR - Pope 6272 
K5VR SOLP CW AR - Washington 2250 
K2MK SOLP CW Florida 2204 
WQ5T SOLP CW AR - Washington 1936 
K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 1780 
K4FT SOLP CW South Carolina 1090 
KE0TT SOLP CW Minnesota 876 
KB9S SOLP CW Wisconsin 868 
W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 688 
K4ORD SOLP CW Virginia 680 
NM2A SOLP CW New York 484 
K6RM SOLP CW North Carolina 484 
N9TF SOLP CW Tennessee 464 
K8GT SOLP CW Michigan 450 
N4DPM SOLP CW Florida 448 
NY9P SOLP CW New Mexico 421 
N4IU SOLP CW Florida 380 
K5YX SOLP CW Texas 380 
WT9Q SOLP CW Wisconsin 370 
N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 354 
K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 320 
WB2PJH SOLP CW New Jersey 320 
W8EWH SOLP CW Michigan 308 
K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 299 
KI6OY SOLP CW California 280 
AB5XM SOLP CW Texas 248 
N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 240 
N9EDL SOLP CW Indiana 230 
K5EHE SOLP CW AR - Garland 212 
N0UR SOLP CW Minnesota 132 
N4NTO SOLP CW North Carolina 108 
W0PI SOLP CW Minnesota 63 
N6GP SOLP CW California 56 
K1ECU SOLP CW Connecticut 18 
KF7Z SOLP CW Wyoming 12 
KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 9 
KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 4 
KW4GF SOLP CW Virginia 4 
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KF3G SOLP CW Pennsylvania 2 
WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 29150 
KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 12508 
KC5SM SOLP MXD AR - Arkansas 9000 
N0HJZ SOLP MXD Minnesota 3619 
KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 2564 
K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 2376 
N2CU SOLP MXD New York 2318 
W4LEW SOLP MXD Virginia 2271 
K2KT SOLP MXD Virginia 1888 
W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1720 
K3QP SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 1523 
KE8PX SOLP MXD Ohio 1426 
WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 1320 
KZ3P SOLP MXD South Carolina 1208 
AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 1124 
WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 1019 
WA5DTK SOLP MXD Texas 864 
WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 859 
K0RC SOLP MXD Minnesota 850 
W2LC SOLP MXD New York 752 
KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 663 
WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 598 
K9JK SOLP MXD Illinois 510 
K4IU SOLP MXD Minnesota 494 
KF5OMH SOLP MXD Texas 486 
K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 464 
KV0I SOLP MXD Nebraska 440 
K0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 412 
AC6ZM SOLP MXD Tennessee 409 
W3WHK SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 398 
AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 392 
K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 360 
N1XI SOLP MXD North Carolina 310 
K5CCW SOLP MXD Texas 299 
K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 290 
KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 270 
N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 204 
KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 195 
KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 168 
K9WPV SOLP MXD Indiana 140 
KI5NEO SOLP MXD AR - Greene 132 
K5ACO SOLP MXD AR - Independence 72 
W0PMO SOLP MXD Minnesota 64 
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N4QI SOLP MXD South Carolina 25 
KX1W SOLP MXD New Jersey 16 
W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 42255 
WB5JJJ SOLP SSB AR - Arkansas 10764 
K5UYN SOLP SSB AR - Johnson 7728 
KF5SDE SOLP SSB AR - Conway 6708 
W9TCV SOLP SSB Florida 1950 
AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 959 
W5GUZ SOLP SSB New Mexico 759 
N1SUZ SOLP SSB South Carolina 560 
N0OK SOLP SSB Minnesota 543 
WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 522 
KQ4MZZ SOLP SSB North Carolina 400 
W1RPG SOLP SSB South Carolina 400 
N1ADX SOLP SSB Massachusetts 396 
WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 360 
WA9TMU SOLP SSB Indiana 340 
NÃ˜VRM  SOLP SSB Minnesota 340 
ND0TS SOLP SSB North Dakota 336 
KO4PRE SOLP SSB Virginia 336 
KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 315 
K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 285 
N4ZQA  SOLP SSB Virginia 272 
KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 256 
KO4QEX SOLP SSB Georgia 242 
KB8PAI SOLP SSB Ohio 224 
AC9TO SOLP SSB Wisconsin 210 
W8AIT SOLP SSB Michigan 208 
KQ1O SOLP SSB Virginia 201 
KM4IAJ SOLP SSB Virginia 156 
KE6GFI SOLP SSB Arizona 132 
AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 120 
AK4BR SOLP SSB Virginia 108 
K4SBZ SOLP SSB Florida 105 
KD9MGZ SOLP SSB Indiana 100 
N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 81 
KD7WNV SOLP SSB Washington 72 
K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 64 
NR0P SOLP SSB Kansas 42 
NY0A SOLP SSB Minnesota 36 
WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 36 
W9GPB SOLP SSB Illinois 25 
N0XMD SOLP SSB Ohio 25 
KA4RAC SOLP SSB Virginia 25 
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W1JSR SOLP SSB Massachusetts 16 
KE5OBS  SOLP SSB Texas 16 
KQ4OJW SOLP SSB South Carolina 12 
KK4CS SOLP SSB Georgia 9 
N3OA SOLP SSB Maine 9 
AC9QM SOLP SSB Indiana 6 
K9ELF SOLP SSB Indiana 4 
N2PTF SOLP SSB New York 4 
AE5AU SOLP SSB AR - Saline 1 

 

Out-of-State U.S. Stations (188) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY STATE SCORE 
KX4X SOHP MXD Alabama 56 
KN7Y SOHP MXD Arizona 1590 
KE6GFI SOLP SSB Arizona 132 
K6NR SOHP CW California 693 
KF6NCX SOHP MXD California 354 
KI6OY SOLP CW California 280 
WQ6X SO QRP California 218 
N6GP SOLP CW California 56 
KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 4 
KC8J SOHP CW California 1 
NN6U SOHP SSB Colorado 9 
WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 522 
K1ECU SOLP CW Connecticut 18 
NE8P SOHP MXD Florida 2456 
K2MK SOLP CW Florida 2204 
W9TCV SOLP SSB Florida 1950 
W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1720 
AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 959 
WS4K SOHP CW Florida 760 
AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 744 
K4NMR SOHP CW Florida 686 
N8KH SOHP CW Florida 477 
N4DPM SOLP CW Florida 448 
N4IU SOLP CW Florida 380 
KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 168 
K4SBZ SOLP SSB Florida 105 
WO4O PORT OUT Florida 36 
K4BAI SOHP MXD Georgia 3007 
KO4QEX SOLP SSB Georgia 242 
KK4CS SOLP SSB Georgia 9 
K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 1780 
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WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 1019 
WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 598 
K9JK SOLP MXD Illinois 510 
KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 256 
N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 153 
W9GPB SOLP SSB Illinois 25 
WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 360 
WA9TMU SOLP SSB Indiana 340 
N9EDL SOLP CW Indiana 230 
K9WPV SOLP MXD Indiana 140 
KD9MGZ SOLP SSB Indiana 100 
AC9QM SOLP SSB Indiana 6 
K9ELF SOLP SSB Indiana 4 
K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 616 
W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 376 
NR0P SOLP SSB Kansas 42 
AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 10 
KU4A SO QRP Kentucky 299 
WW5L SOHP SSB Louisiana 80 
K5VV SOHP SSB Louisiana 64 
K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 224 
N3OA SOLP SSB Maine 9 
K3PW SO QRP Maine 4 
NN3E SO QRP Maryland 621 
N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 544 
N1ADX SOLP SSB Massachusetts 396 
W1JSR SOLP SSB Massachusetts 16 
K8GT SOLP CW Michigan 450 
W8EWH SOLP CW Michigan 308 
W8AIT SOLP SSB Michigan 208 
N0HJZ SOLP MXD Minnesota 3619 
KE0TT SOLP CW Minnesota 876 
K0RC SOLP MXD Minnesota 850 
KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 663 
N0OK SOLP SSB Minnesota 543 
K4IU SOLP MXD Minnesota 494 
K0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 412 
AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 392 
K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 360 
N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 354 
NÃ˜VRM  SOLP SSB Minnesota 340 
K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 320 
K0PC SOHP CW Minnesota 208 
KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 195 
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N0UR SOLP CW Minnesota 132 
K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 64 
W0PMO SOLP MXD Minnesota 64 
W0PI SOLP CW Minnesota 63 
NY0A SOLP SSB Minnesota 36 
WB5SKM SOHP MXD Mississippi 288 
K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 290 
KV0I SOLP MXD Nebraska 440 
K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 876 
KE2D SOHP CW New Jersey 752 
W2CN SOHP MXD New Jersey 466 
K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 464 
WB2PJH SOLP CW New Jersey 320 
KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 270 
KX1W SOLP MXD New Jersey 16 
W5GUZ SOLP SSB New Mexico 759 
NY9P SOLP CW New Mexico 421 
KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 315 
N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 204 
N2CU SOLP MXD New York 2318 
WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1471 
W2LC SOLP MXD New York 752 
NQ2W SO QRP New York 702 
NM2A SOLP CW New York 484 
K4RUM SOHP CW New York 484 
N2PTF SOLP SSB New York 4 
KW4EE SOHP MXD North Carolina 835 
N4IJ SO QRP North Carolina 684 
K6RM SOLP CW North Carolina 484 
KQ4MZZ SOLP SSB North Carolina 400 
N1XI SOLP MXD North Carolina 310 
K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 299 
N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 291 
N9MS SOHP MXD North Carolina 288 
N4NTO SOLP CW North Carolina 108 
W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 36 
ND0TS SOLP SSB North Dakota 336 
KE8PX SOLP MXD Ohio 1426 
NI8W SO QRP Ohio 600 
KF8MZ SOHP MXD Ohio 576 
KB8PAI SOLP SSB Ohio 224 
N0XMD SOLP SSB Ohio 25 
W9QL/8 SOHP SSB Ohio 4 
W5TM SOHP CW Oklahoma 1607 
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KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 3208 
W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 688 
W6AGZ SOHP SSB Oregon 16 
K3QP SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 1523 
WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 960 
KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 614 
W3WHK SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 398 
N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 240 
WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 232 
W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 
KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 4 
KF3G SOLP CW Pennsylvania 2 
KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 1578 
KZ3P SOLP MXD South Carolina 1208 
KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1103 
K4FT SOLP CW South Carolina 1090 
WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 859 
WB4HRL SOHP MXD South Carolina 680 
K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 588 
N1SUZ SOLP SSB South Carolina 560 
W1RPG SOLP SSB South Carolina 400 
N2IXX SOHP SSB South Carolina 360 
K3DNE SOHP SSB South Carolina 99 
N4QI SOLP MXD South Carolina 25 
KQ4OJW SOLP SSB South Carolina 12 
KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 9 
K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 2376 
AA4DD SOHP MXD Tennessee 922 
W4NZ SOHP MXD Tennessee 710 
KT4O  SOHP MXD Tennessee 578 
N9TF SOLP CW Tennessee 464 
AC6ZM SOLP MXD Tennessee 409 
WB8WDO SOHP SSB Tennessee 209 
AF4T SOHP CW Tennessee 203 
WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 36 
KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 2564 
WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 1320 
AF5J SOHP CW Texas 1280 
AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 1124 
WA5DTK SOLP MXD Texas 864 
K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 546 
KF5OMH SOLP MXD Texas 486 
K5YX SOLP CW Texas 380 
K5CCW SOLP MXD Texas 299 
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K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 285 
AB5XM SOLP CW Texas 248 
WA5LXS SOHP CW Texas 242 
N5EKO SOHP CW Texas 16 
WA5WNI SOHP SSB Texas 16 
KE5OBS  SOLP SSB Texas 16 
W4LEW SOLP MXD Virginia 2271 
K2KT SOLP MXD Virginia 1888 
N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 922 
K4ORD SOLP CW Virginia 680 
KO4PRE SOLP SSB Virginia 336 
N4ZQA  SOLP SSB Virginia 272 
KQ1O SOLP SSB Virginia 201 
KM4IAJ SOLP SSB Virginia 156 
AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 120 
AK4BR SOLP SSB Virginia 108 
KA4RAC SOLP SSB Virginia 25 
KW4GF SOLP CW Virginia 4 
N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1610 
N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 81 
KD7WNV SOLP SSB Washington 72 
KB9S SOLP CW Wisconsin 868 
WT9Q SOLP CW Wisconsin 370 
AC9TO SOLP SSB Wisconsin 210 
KF7Z SOLP CW Wyoming 12 

 

Full Results Sorted by Callsign (236) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 
AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 392 
AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 10 
AA4DD SOHP MXD Tennessee 922 
AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 744 
AB5XM SOLP CW Texas 248 
AC6ZM SOLP MXD Tennessee 409 
AC9QM SOLP SSB Indiana 6 
AC9TO SOLP SSB Wisconsin 210 
AE5AU SOLP SSB AR - Saline 1 
AF4T SOHP CW Tennessee 203 
AF5J SOHP CW Texas 1280 
AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 1124 
AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 959 
AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 120 
AK4BR SOLP SSB Virginia 108 
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DL3GA DX DX 242 
I4IKW DX DX 36 
K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 360 
K0PC SOHP CW Minnesota 208 
K0RC SOLP MXD Minnesota 850 
K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 64 
K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 320 
K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 616 
K0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 412 
K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 224 
K1ECU SOLP CW Connecticut 18 
K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 464 
K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 290 
K2KT SOLP MXD Virginia 1888 
K2MK SOLP CW Florida 2204 
K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 876 
K3DNE SOHP SSB South Carolina 99 
K3PW SO QRP Maine 4 
K3QP SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 1523 
K4BAI SOHP MXD Georgia 3007 
K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 299 
K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 2376 
K4FT SOLP CW South Carolina 1090 
K4IU SOLP MXD Minnesota 494 
K4NMR SOHP CW Florida 686 
K4ORD SOLP CW Virginia 680 
K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 588 
K4RUM SOHP CW New York 484 
K4SBZ SOLP SSB Florida 105 
K5ACO SOLP MXD AR - Independence 72 
K5CCW SOLP MXD Texas 299 
K5CM ROV AR - Multiple 171952 
K5EHE SOLP CW AR - Garland 212 
K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 285 
K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 546 
K5UYN SOLP SSB AR - Johnson 7728 
K5VR SOLP CW AR - Washington 2250 
K5VV SOHP SSB Louisiana 64 
K5XK SOLP CW AR - Benton 17214 
K5YX SOLP CW Texas 380 
K6NR SOHP CW California 693 
K6RM SOLP CW North Carolina 484 
K8GT SOLP CW Michigan 450 
K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 1780 
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K9ELF SOLP SSB Indiana 4 
K9JK SOLP MXD Illinois 510 
K9OZ SOLP CW AR - Pulaski 18460 
K9WPV SOLP MXD Indiana 140 
KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 663 
KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 1578 
KA4RAC SOLP SSB Virginia 25 
KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 168 
KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 3208 
KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 9 
KB8PAI SOLP SSB Ohio 224 
KB9S SOLP CW Wisconsin 868 
KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 195 
KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 270 
KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 614 
KC5SM SOLP MXD AR - Arkansas 9000 
KC8J SOHP CW California 1 
KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 2564 
KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1103 
KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 12508 
KD5J SOHP SSB AR - Independence 2178 
KD7WNV SOLP SSB Washington 72 
KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 256 
KD9MGZ SOLP SSB Indiana 100 
KE0TT SOLP CW Minnesota 876 
KE2D SOHP CW New Jersey 752 
KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 4 
KE5OBS  SOLP SSB Texas 16 
KE6GFI SOLP SSB Arizona 132 
KE8PX SOLP MXD Ohio 1426 
KF3G SOLP CW Pennsylvania 2 
KF5OMH SOLP MXD Texas 486 
KF5SDE SOLP SSB AR - Conway 6708 
KF6NCX SOHP MXD California 354 
KF7Z SOLP CW Wyoming 12 
KF8MZ SOHP MXD Ohio 576 
KI5GTR SOHP SSB AR - Lonoke 69788 
KI5NEO SOLP MXD AR - Greene 132 
KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 315 
KI6OY SOLP CW California 280 
KK4CS SOLP SSB Georgia 9 
KM4IAJ SOLP SSB Virginia 156 
KM5G SOHP MXD AR - Washington 43725 
KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 4 
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KN6VTC PORT AR  AR - Crittenden 19208 
KN7Y SOHP MXD Arizona 1590 
KO4PRE SOLP SSB Virginia 336 
KO4QEX SOLP SSB Georgia 242 
KQ1O SOLP SSB Virginia 201 
KQ4MZZ SOLP SSB North Carolina 400 
KQ4OJW SOLP SSB South Carolina 12 
KT4O  SOHP MXD Tennessee 578 
KU4A SO QRP Kentucky 299 
KU5J ROV AR - Multiple 17100 
KV0I SOLP MXD Nebraska 440 
KW4EE SOHP MXD North Carolina 835 
KW4GF SOLP CW Virginia 4 
KX1W SOLP MXD New Jersey 16 
KX4X SOHP MXD Alabama 56 
KZ3P SOLP MXD South Carolina 1208 
N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 354 
N0HJZ SOLP MXD Minnesota 3619 
N0OK SOLP SSB Minnesota 543 
N0UR SOLP CW Minnesota 132 
N0XMD SOLP SSB Ohio 25 
N1ADX SOLP SSB Massachusetts 396 
N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 544 
N1SUZ SOLP SSB South Carolina 560 
N1XI SOLP MXD North Carolina 310 
N2CU SOLP MXD New York 2318 
N2IXX SOHP SSB South Carolina 360 
N2PTF SOLP SSB New York 4 
N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 240 
N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 922 
N3OA SOLP SSB Maine 9 
N4CD MOB AR AR - Multiple 8514 
N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 291 
N4DPM SOLP CW Florida 448 
N4IJ SO QRP North Carolina 684 
N4IU SOLP CW Florida 380 
N4NTO SOLP CW North Carolina 108 
N4QI SOLP MXD South Carolina 25 
N4ZQA  SOLP SSB Virginia 272 
N5EE SOHP CW AR - Benton 15104 
N5EKO SOHP CW Texas 16 
N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 153 
N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 204 
N5KW ROV AR - Multiple 20938 
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N5QJ SOHP SSB AR - Pulaski 41040 
N5TTI PORT AR  AR - Saline 29900 
N6GP SOLP CW California 56 
N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 81 
N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1610 
N8KH SOHP CW Florida 477 
N9EDL SOLP CW Indiana 230 
N9MS SOHP MXD North Carolina 288 
N9TF SOLP CW Tennessee 464 
NÃ˜VRM  SOLP SSB Minnesota 340 
ND0TS SOLP SSB North Dakota 336 
NE8P SOHP MXD Florida 2456 
NI8W SO QRP Ohio 600 
NM2A SOLP CW New York 484 
NN3E SO QRP Maryland 621 
NN6U SOHP SSB Colorado 9 
NQ2W SO QRP New York 702 
NR0P SOLP SSB Kansas 42 
NT5LA SO QRP AR - Pulaski 209 
NY0A SOLP SSB Minnesota 36 
NY9P SOLP CW New Mexico 421 
OM2VL DX DX 312 
SP5CNA DX DX 4 
VA3IDD DX Ontario (DX) 2028 
VA3IJK DX Ontario (DX) 12 
VA6RCN DX Alberta (DX) 216 
VE1RGO DX Nova Scotia (DX) 290 
VE2GT DX Quebec (DX) 16 
VE3DQN DX Ontario (DX) 25 
VE3HZ DX Ontario (DX) 1654 
VE3IMU DX Ontario (DX) 156 
VE5UO DX Saskatchewan (DX) 680 
VE7KAJ DX British Columbia (DX) 90 
VE7ZO DX British Columbia (DX) 1555 
VE9CZ DX New Brunswick (DX) 249 
VE9RLW DX New Brunswick (DX) 9 
W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 376 
W0PI SOLP CW Minnesota 63 
W0PMO SOLP MXD Minnesota 64 
W1JSR SOLP SSB Massachusetts 16 
W1RPG SOLP SSB South Carolina 400 
W2CN SOHP MXD New Jersey 466 
W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 36 
W2LC SOLP MXD New York 752 
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W3WHK SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 398 
W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1720 
W4LEW SOLP MXD Virginia 2271 
W4NZ SOHP MXD Tennessee 710 
W5GUZ SOLP SSB New Mexico 759 
W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 42255 
W5MAG PORT AR  AR - Logan 4536 
W5NX/P MOP AR - Hempstead 217872 
W5RZ SOLP CW AR - Pope 6272 
W5TM SOHP CW Oklahoma 1607 
W6AGZ SOHP SSB Oregon 16 
W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 688 
W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 
W8AIT SOLP SSB Michigan 208 
W8EWH SOLP CW Michigan 308 
W9GPB SOLP SSB Illinois 25 
W9QL/8 SOHP SSB Ohio 4 
W9TCV SOLP SSB Florida 1950 
WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 522 
WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1471 
WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 232 
WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 960 
WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 36 
WA5BDU MOB AR AR - Multiple 4464 
WA5DTK SOLP MXD Texas 864 
WA5LXS SOHP CW Texas 242 
WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 29150 
WA5WNI SOHP SSB Texas 16 
WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 1320 
WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 598 
WA9TMU SOLP SSB Indiana 340 
WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 360 
WB2PJH SOLP CW New Jersey 320 
WB4HRL SOHP MXD South Carolina 680 
WB5JJJ SOLP SSB AR - Arkansas 10764 
WB5SKM SOHP MXD Mississippi 288 
WB8WDO SOHP SSB Tennessee 209 
WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 1019 
WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 859 
WO4O PORT OUT Florida 36 
WQ5T SOLP CW AR - Washington 1936 
WQ6X SO QRP California 218 
WS4K SOHP CW Florida 760 
WT9Q SOLP CW Wisconsin 370 
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WW5L SOHP SSB Louisiana 80 
 

 

 


